
57 rue Gaston Tessier CS 50061 - 75166 PARIS CEDEX 19
+33 1 53 26 31 00

and many more on:

2 0 1 8 / 2 0 1 9

2
0
1
8
/
2
0
1
9

www.mediatoon-distribution.com

Iconic
characters
tailored

for success

©
 N

ar
ra

tiv
 N

at
io

n 
/ R

TB
F 

(O
U

Ft
iv

i) 
/ V

RT
 (K

et
ne

t)



Mediatoon Distribution belongs 
to the group Media Participations, 

comprising of leading comic, 
novel and graphic publishing houses 
(Dargaud, Urban Comics, Kana, Dupuis, 
Le Seuil, Abrams, La Martinière), 
animation studios and digital 
media. Media Participations is 
one of Europe’s key players in the 
world of Family Entertainment.  
 
Mediatoon Distribution successfully 
manages and markets iconic shows 
worldwide. Its expertise has been 
recognised internationally with awards 

such as Best Distributor of the 
Year and Best Export Prizes 

for series such as Cedric, 
SamSam and Trotro.

Thanks to its in-house 
studios (Belvision, Dargaud 

Media, Dupuis Audiovisuel, 
Ellipsanime, Storimages), third 

party producers and other major 
anime partners, Mediatoon’s catalogue 
consists of over 3,000 hours worth 
of entertainment. This includes iconic 
series such as Garfield, SamSam, 
Tintin, Trotro, Code Lyoko and Naruto, 

all of which continue to cement 
Mediatoon’s position as one 
of Europe’s leading Kids and 
Family IP managers and 
animation distributors.

32



© « Lucky Luke » Based On The Work By Morris And The Series « The Adventures Of Kid Lucky » By Achdé. Published By Lucky Comics. In Tribute To Morris And Goscinny.

© Based On The Children’s Book Series « Happy Piggy Joey » Written By Gao Hongbo And Illustrated By Li Rong, Published By CCPPG © Ellipsanime Productions 2017.

© Toon Factory 2018.

In development

Happy Piggy Joe
Joey is a happy little piggy who enjoys 

finding out more about the world and 
nature around him. And that world really 
is full of surprises and questions so let’s 

explore it fully! 

40 x  7’ Preschool

Sardine 
in Outer Space
The most treasured little space traveller in 
the whole universe! Our hero is no ordinary 
girl... She has an interstellar mission to strike 
back against the outlawed and the impossible!

52 x  13’ Kids

Kid Lucky
One day, Kid Lucky will be the greatest 
cowboy in the Wild West! In the meantime, 
Kid and his band of friends live a normal 
life in the little town of Nothing Gulch. 
Adventure and laughter are always just 
around the corner.   

52 x  13’ Young Kids4 5



Garfield Originals
Co-created by Jim Davis and 
Philippe Vidal. This new non 
dialogue series is filled with 

original gags and created in the 
spirit of comic strips. 

	     
	 Non dialogue

The Minimighty Kids
New season

Our zany characters are back! 
And they are readier than ever to 
prove that anyone can overcome 
their flaws. Witty and touching at 

the same time, the Minimighty Kids 
will have your sides splitting!

Versions:

Bobby & Bill  -  New season
Bobby & Bill are back with an 
enriched look and new jokes 
but always the same friendship! 
Caroline, the kind tortoise, takes on 
a more important role in our heroes’ 
adventures this time, making up a 
surprising trio!
Versions:

Martin Morning -  New season
He’s back… in CGI! Martin Morning is still the little boy who wakes up every 
morning to find himself transformed... He might be a vampire, a pirate, prince 
charming or even a little girl! He’s he really ready to wake up?

Versions:

Jungle Book Season 3
Meet Mowgli, a little boy who 
has been adopted and raised 
by wolves. The Law of the 
Jungle is tough and Mowgli 
must be prepared to outsmart 
the dangerous animals that 
live there, specifically tiger 
Shere Khan…

Versions:          
Available for French speaking countries

© Dargaud Media 2017 © Paws. “Garfield” and Garfield Characters: TM & © Paws. All Rights Reserved.

©2018 Dargaud Media / Belvision / Dupuis © MMXVII Futurikon – Studio Redfrog. All Rights Reserved.

In production

52 x  13’ Young Kids

© DQ Entertainment / Ellipsanime Productions / Les Cartooneurs Associés/ ZDF / ZDF Enterprises / - 2018. 

52 x  13’ Young Kids

52 x  13’ Kids

© 2018, Les Cartooneurs Associés, Fantasia Animation, France Televisions.

24 x  2’30” Young Kids

78 x  8’ Kids

6 7



Sophie Boé, Canal+/Piwi+

Inspired by the famous children’s 
books, Little Furry’s exciting adventures 

explore the infinite universe of the 
imagination. Toddlers will grow, explore 
and learn with this endearing character 

who speaks his very own language
(just as children do)!

Little Furry is an 
endearing character 
who throws himself 

into extraordinary 
universes where 

anything is possible. 

His adventures aren’t 
always easy but by 
listening to his own 

creativity and human 
qualities, Little Furry 

manages to overcome 
the most unexpected 

obstacles and grow little 
by little.

78 x  7’
Preschool
Comedy

• Adapted from the successful 
   children books by Pierre Bailly
   and Céline Fraipont
• Books already translated into
   more than 10 languages!
• Recommended by the French 
   Ministry of Education

Non dialogue

© Dupuis Audiovisuel / Piwi + / Belvision / RTBF (Télévision Belge) - OUFtivi / Ketnet / Dargaud Media / 2016.

98



Laetita de Coninck, Télé Québec

The Fox-Badger Family powerfully 
shows the joy of learning to live together 

in spite of difference. With beautiful 
watercolour settings, it explores the 
theme of the blended family with an 
intelligent and poetic gentle touch

Bristle and Woodsy, 
young badger twins, 
live with their father 

and their baby sister, 
Berry, in a burrow in 

the woods. 

Their life is very quiet 
until Mrs. Fox and her 

daughter Rosie move in! 
The lively Mrs. Fox brings 
joy back into Mr. Badger’s 

life but for the children it 
means having to accept 
a new sibling. Ultimately 

though, all’s well that 
ends well!

52 x  13’
Preschool
Adventure / 
Comedy

• Based on the successful  
   graphic novel for kids 
• Over 170,000 copies sold 
   worldwide and translated into 
   14 languages
• Tackles the important themes
   of the blended family, 
   accepting others’ differences
   and finding your path

Versions: 

© 2016 Dargaud Media / Ellipsanime Productions / Philm CGI.

1110



The animated series Yakari
is the most successful program

in all 20 years of KI.KA
Sebastian Debertin, KI.KA

The bravest little 
Sioux boy with a 

magical gift!   

Yakari, a Sioux boy, goes 
on a great adventure 

every day in the 
wilderness with his best 

friends, Rainbow and 
Buffalo Seed, his horse 

Little Thunder and his 
protective totem, Great 

Eagle, who gave him the 
power to talk to animals. 

156 x  13’
Young Kids
Adventure / 
Edutainment

S1 © Storimages – 2 Minutes – Belvision – RTBF  (© Derib + Job – Le Lombard).
S2 © Storimages – 2 Minutes – Belvision  (© Derib + Job – Le Lombard).
S3 © 2012 Storimages – Ellipsanime – ARD & KI.KA – 2 Minutes.
S4 © (2016) Derib + Job - Le Lombard (Dargaud-Lombard S.A.). © (2016) - Ellipsanime Productions / Belvision / ARD & WDR / Les Cartooneurs Associés / 2 Minutes
S5 © (2016) Derib + Job - Le Lombard (Dargaud-Lombard S.A.) © Ellipsanime Productions / Belvision / ARD & WDR / Dargaud Media / 2 Minutes.

Versions: 

• Over 3 million graphic novels sold,
   translated into 20 languages!
• Over 1.5 million DVD copies sold 
   to date
• Broadcast in over 120 countries: 
   Best Export Award nominee!

1312



Coralie Pastor, RTBF

‘Nearly’ brothers, ‘kind of’ sisters, 
‘more or less’ step-fathers and 
Lucas, a 12 year old with a lively 

imagination! Each 7’ minute 
episode about this patchwork 

family is jam-packed with hilarious 
moments… you’ll be sure to want to 

gobble Lucas etc. up!

Welcome to the 
life of one crazy 

stepfamily! 

Poor Lucas suddenly 
learns that he and his 

mum are going to live with 
his new step-father and 

his three step-
siblings… Life 

isn’t always 
going to 
be easy 

(or quiet!) 
now but 

thankfully 
Lucas can 

count on his 
loyal friends 

and wild 
imagination 
to save the 

day!

25 x  7’
Family
Co-viewing – 
Comedy

© Narrativ Nation / RTBF (OUFtivi) / VRT (Ketnet)

• The average slot audience doubled 

   on               

• Also available: the making of (7’) 
   and 10x3’ short pranks!
• Season 2 (27x7’) already 
   in development!

Versions: 

1514



Sandrine Pechels de Saint Sardos, 
Groupe Média TFO

Alongside Frima, we are delighted
to have produced MaXi,

an exciting digital series with all the 
right ingredients to captivate

a 6-12 year old audience!

Dive into the fantasy 
world of Vakarma 

where music, 
nature and laughter 

intertwine! 

Follow the incredible 
adventures of Mara and 
Xilo (MaXi), “part-time” 

conjoined teens, as they 
explore the luxurious world 

of Vakarma. This show 
features kind, cheeky and 

assertive young heroes, 
strong musical elements 
and highlights diversity.

26 x  13’
Kids
Comedy

© Frima Productions MaXi inc.

Versions: 

• A dedicated mobile app: 
   watch bonuses, create your 
   own stories with user-generated
   comics and share them with 
   your friends!
• Commissioned by 
• A big focus on ecology and music! 

1716



Laurence Blaevoet, Canal/Piwi+

Miru Miru is full of charm
and poetry! In his world of pastels, 

our hero lives life to the fullest,
always discovering something new and 

marveling at his surroundings,
his creativity knows no bounds!

The curious little 
sea otter with a big 

imagination.  

Bubbling with energy and 
eager to understand how 

everything works, Miru Miru 
is a quirky little sea otter 
who finds himself in new 

situations. His new friends, 
a group of well-meaning yet 
scatterbrained animals, help 
him to find his way. Join Miru 

on a remarkable journey of 
friendship and discovery!

50 x  5’
Preschool
Comedy / 
Edutainment

© 2015 Folimage - Piwi + - Belvision.

Myanmar

Versions: 

• 6 albums published by 
• From the producers of “Raining
   Cats and Frogs”, “Mia and the
   Migoo” and “Aunt Hilda!” 
• Each episode ends with a haiku 
   (a short three-line Japanese poem) 

1918



Bobby and his faithful companion
Bill have been captivating and 

entertaining children for several 
generations. It is with great pride that 

Ici Radio-Canada Télé is
working with Mediatoon to offer 

children all throughout Canada this 
new high-quality series.

Nathalie Chamberland, Radio Canada 

Bobby & Bill is the 
endearing story of a 

special trio!  

Meet Bobby, a young 
boy, Bill, his Cocker 

Spaniel and Caroline, his 
skateboarding tortoise. 
The three buddies are 

inseparable, and together 
they go on fun and crazy 

adventures. 
With his cheeky and 

unusual friends by his 
side, Bobby can do 

anything! Well, almost…

104 x  13’
Young Kids
Comedy

©2018 Dargaud Media / Belvision / Dupuis

Versions: 

• 38 comic books released and over
   25 million albums sold around 
   the world!
• 2 live action movies already released !

• Best Export Award Nominee ! 

2120



The sustained success of the series is 
due to the strength of the characters 

and the originality of the concept.

Nathalie Picquet, TF1

Mini problems, 
Mighty powers, 

Maxi fun!  

Helping your friends 
overcome life’s hurdles 

is a big task... but 
it’s an even bigger 

opportunity to have 
fun! This zany feel-

good series teaches 
young viewers to 

accept themselves 
for who they are and 

importantly, that flaws 
can be turned into 

superpowers!

234 x  8’+ 1 x  24’
Kids
Comedy /
Edutainment

&

The Minimighty Kids: © MMVII Futurikon – Télétoon.
The Minimighty Squad: © MMXI Futurikon.

Versions: 

• Sky high ratings: #1 rated youth
   program on TF1 (France)
   and Clan (Spain) 
• Licensing: apparel, bed linen, school 
bags, magazines, records and more! 
• Includes a new season in production
   (78x8’) in production: delivery for
   Q4 2018 (see page 7)

2322



Cecilia Persson, Cartoon Network

We are very happy to have picked up 
The Garfield Show series.

The show is an excellent performer
on our network.

It’s all about him!   

Garfield is a lazy, selfish, 
overweight, orange 

tabby cat whose main 
hobbies are chilling out, 

sleeping, watching TV 
and having fun...

With his questionable 
ways, he is bound to 
make you laugh. It’s 
easy to see why the 

series has top ratings 
worldwide! 

214 x  11’
Kids
Comedy

The Garfield Show” series © 2014 - Dargaud Media. All Rights Reserved. © Paws “Garfield” & Garfield characters™ & © PAWS Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Versions: 

• 135 million books sold worldwide!
• Over 400 licensees all over the world! 
• 17 million                               fans 

• Garfield Shorts + Songs
(52 x 40’’ + 80 x 40’’)

• Garfield Specials
(7 x 60’ / 3 x 45’ / 2 x 22’ / 1 x 48’)

• Garfield Originals
(24 x 2’30’’) - In production (see page 6) 

2524



Paula Taborda dos Guaranys, Gloob

We are very excited to have The 
Crumpets on Gloob! Its amazing 

artwork and delightful characters are a 
guaranteed success.

This is the story 
of an extra-large 

and quirky family!

Pa works tirelessly growing 
vegetables, Ma is inventing 

industrial revolution machines 
and Granny is always up to 
something! As for L’il One, 
he just wants to get rid of 

his 141 siblings and have his 
mother’s love all to himself! 

The wacky family is 
back, but with a focus 

on the teens!
 

Follow the musical, spiritual, 
ecological and romantic 

adventures of Pfff, Caprice, 
Cassandra, Marylin, Larry 

and Cordless (without 
forgetting Triceps, Ditzy, 

Bother and Blister and the 
other members of the family).

52 x  13’
Kids & Family
Co-viewing - Comedy

52 x  13’
Teen Crumpets

The Crumpets

The Crumpets: © 2014 – 4.21 Productions.

Teen Crumpets: © 2015 Les Crumpets / 4.21 productions with the participation of Canal+ Family and Télétoon +.

• Based on the children books by
   Didier Lévy and Frédéric Benaglia
• Selected for the Annecy Festival 
   Mifa (TV series) 
• Selected for the Pucinella Awards

Versions: 

2726



Isabel Mimoso, Canal Panda

Congratulations to the Valerian & 
Laureline production team! The 

series was very well done: polished 
production, good scripts and dialogues 

full of fun and humour!

Adventure through 
space and time! 

Our two time travellers 
appear to be the only 
humans in an unsafe 

galaxy where the 
nightmarish Vlagos are 

conspiring to control the 
universe. Valerian and 

Laureline take us on fun 
adventures where the 
audience will be sure 

to be amused by their 
constant bickering...

40 x  26’
Kids
Adventure / 
Humour

© Dargaud Marina / Europacorp / Satelight 2006.

• Based on the worldwide 
   best-selling graphic novels by 
   Christin and Mézières
• More than 3 million copies sold
   worldwide: a sci-fi cult classic 
   since 1969!
• Live-action feature film directed  
   by Luc Besson, starring Cara
   Delevingne, Dean DeHaan and
   Clive Owen released in 2017

Versions: 

2928



Anqi Shen, CJ-E&M

From adventure lovers to gaming 
enthusiasts, Linkers is great for a kids 

and teenage audience! 

Try a new game… 
life! 

Lune, Dragon, Mei, 
Peach and Plug are all 

invited to the mountain 
chalet of their online 

friend, game designer 
and computer genius, 

Cassiel, who is nowhere 
to be found… The 5 

teenagers must work 
together to save Cassiel, 
who is trapped inside his 
own game. Their holiday 
soon turns into a series 
of breathless missions 

within virtual worlds! 

26 x  26’
Kids
Adventure

© 2014 Enanimation - Ellipsanime Productions - Rai Fiction - Lagardère Thématiques for Canal J – Word Dong Man Company. 

• A transmedia series: 2nd screen 
   and social network assets 
• An augmented reality app 
   called “Hello Roby”    
    – Available on:

• The “Code Lyoko” spirit is back again!  

Versions: 

3130



Fernando Hernández, RTVE/Clan

Code Lyoko is a first-class addition
to Clan TV, delivering exciting

and modern content of the highest 
quality both on-air and online.

Join the quest! 

Four students, Yumi, 
Ulrich, Odd and Jeremy 

uncover the existence 
of a mysterious parallel 
universe called “Lyoko”. 

Both Earth and Lyoko 
are being threatened by 

a super virus, X.A.N.A, 
which has infected the 

Super Computer that 
controls everything. 

The students must lead 
double lives as ordinary 

students on Earth and 
action heroes inside the 

digital world of Lyoko 
in order to save the 

universe.

97 x  26’
Kids
Adventure

Code Lyoko ™ © MoonScoop / France 3 / Canal J. All Rights Reserved. 

• Already translated into 31 languages
• Successfully aired in 150 countries
   with top ratings! 
   Best export award winner!
• 40 active licenses (toy, 
   video games, bed linen…)

Versions: 

• Code Lyoko Evolution
(26 x 26’)

3332



Regina Szabo, AMC Networks International

Code Lyoko is very popular
on Megamax: we always receive 

positive feedback about the series
and month after month it is one 

of our top programmes! 

A live-action 
dimension to

the quest!

Yumi, Ulrich, Odd, Jeremy 
and Aelita are back in 

their daily routine at 
Kadic Academy when 

X.A.N.A reappears. 
Who reactivated this 

monstrosity and why? 
Our heroes tackle the 

Supercomputer in order 
to return to Lyoko and get 
rid of this digital evil once 

and for all.

26 x  26’
Kids
Adventure

Code Lyoko Evolution™ © 2012 Moonscoop / FranceTélévisions / Canal J. All Rights Reserved. 

• Innovative hybrid live-action/CGI
   animation
• A sequel to the popular worldwide
   series: Code Lyoko
• Over 400,000                            Fans!  

Versions: 

• Code Lyoko
(97 x 26’)

3534



Laetitia de Coninck, Télé-Québec

With SamSam, children will never
get bored. Whether he is fighting

evil monsters, or living out
fantastic adventures, nothing can

stop our little cosmic hero!

The smallest of 
great heroes! 

SamSam is a cosmic 
hero. He lives on Sam 

Planet but his universe 
goes far beyond: flying 

his Sam Saucer, he 
goes on missions into 

space. Both hero and boy, 
his life is full of thrilling 
adventures, which help 

him grow up and be 
independent. He learns 
how to control his fears 
when he is confronted 

with BigBadDream or the 
Wettabeds! 

52 x  7’+ 39 x  8’
Young Kids
Adventure

© Bayard Jeunesse Animation, Araneo, Tiji, Gulli, France 5, 2007.

• Based on the famous 
   children books by Serge Bloch
• A cumulative audience 
   of 250 million viewers - 
   Best Export Award winner! 
• Animated feature film on 
   the way! 

Versions: 

3736



Les Zouzous, France 5

Share moments of poetry
with your children through the daily 

stories of Little Brown Bear.

Hey! Here comes Little 
Brown Bear!

Set in a colourful 
environment, Little Brown 

Bear goes on wonderful 
adventures which emphasize 

the important moments 
in a child’s life: friendship, 
first times and family. This 

sweet story makes a poetic 
and charming series for the 

whole audience to share.

52 x  3’
Preschool
Comedy / 
Edutainment

© Bayard Jeunesse Animation / France 5 / 2003.

Versions: 

• Based on the
   children books by Marianne Aubinais
   and Danièle Bour
• 3.5 million books and dedicated
   magazines sold every year! 
• Licensing: games, toys, plush, shoes, 
   bags, puzzles…

3938



Emanuelle Baril, Canal J

Dr Contraptus… his craziness,
his genius, his spaghetti
and  his cat… On Canal J,
he has loads of disciples!© Ellipsanime Productions - Canal J - Gulli - Araneo - All Rights Reserved.

• Based on the popular comic book
   series by Turk and De Groot: 47
   albums already released!
• Directed by Philippe Vidal (The
   Garfield Show, Valerian & Laureline,
   Bobby & Bill…)
• Best Export Award nominee

Versions: 

4140

The wackiest inventor 
of all time! 

Dr Contraptus comes up 
with the craziest ideas and 

concepts every day. His 
clumsy and lazy sidekick, 
Basil, has the unfortunate 

task of testing out all of 
Contraptus’ creations. Each 

contraption brings a new 
adventure, fun and many 

minor mishaps.

78 x  8’
or 78 x  7’+78 x 1’ 
Kids
Comedy /
Edutainment



Kyriaki Sabatakaki, ERT

The broadcasting of Tintin was 
a great pleasure for all of us at 

ERT SA. The amazing production 
quality of this series achieves to 
incarnate more than successfully 

one of the most recognizable 
heroes, while also establishing 

such a compelling animated brand

The globetrotting
Tintin, Snowy and 

their friends find 
intrigue wherever 

they go...

The intrepid young 
reporter, Tintin, and 

his faithful dog, Snowy, 
travel around the 

world, accompanied 
by a colourful cast of 

characters, notably 
the blustery Captain 

Haddock, the brilliant yet 
absent-minded Professor 

Calculus, and the detective 
twins, Thompson and 

Thomson. 

39 x  26’
+ 3 animated films 
Kids
Adventure

© Ellipsanime / France 3 / M6 / Nelvana. © Hergé – Moulinsart – Tintin TM.

Versions: 

• Over 240 million graphic novel
   albums sold translated into 
   110 languages!
• Animated series aired in more than
   120 countries!
• Best Export Award nominee!

• Tintin and the Prisoners
of the Sun (1x75’)

• The Calculus Affair (1x60’)
• The lake of Sharks (1x75’)

4342



Le Monde

The elegance of the images,
a great moral, the wickedness 

of humanity is depicted
with great subtlety

Meet the cutest,
cuddliest creatures

in the world!

The Funny Little Bugs 
experience the same 

daily struggles for food, 
friendship, tranquility 

and adventures as 
humans do. With 

their bright colours 
and charming tales, 

these delightful little 
characters will especially 

appeal to children of 
preschool age!

65 x  7’
Preschool
Comedy /
Edutainment

© France 3 / Ellipse Animation / Gribouille / Elma – 2001 All Rights Reserved.

• Based on the highly successful
   children’s books by Antoon 
   Krings, translated into 
   14 languages with over 
   15 million copies sold worldwide! 
• 60 books published 
   by

• Cinema: Animated film released 
   in 2017 

Versions: 

4544



Anu Sikka, Viacom 18, Nickelodeon

Little Spirou is an extremely
humorous show, the stories works

across cultures and we believe
that it’s a perfect fit in
our program line-up.

Crafty kids always 
come out on top!

From learning to deal 
with arriving at school in 

slippers, to surviving a 
trip to the swimming pool 
without your bathing suit, 

Little Spirou always finds a 
witty solution to save the 

day and make everyone 
laugh. Clever and full of 

mischief, he’s always ready 
to get into trouble!

78 x  7’
Kids
Comedy

© Dupuis Edition & Audiovisuel - Aranéo - Luxanimation - RTBF (2012).

• Based on the comic books by 
   Tome & Janry - 17 albums released
   and 10 million copies sold worldwide! 
• Licensing: activity books, figurines,
   games…
• Cinema: Live-action film released 
   in 2017! 

Versions: 

• Spirou & Fantasio :
Two of a Kind (39 x 26’)

• Spirou (52 x 26’)
• Spip (120 x 8”)

4746



Nathalie Chamberland, Radio Canada

Mr. Men’s refreshing humour and 
original imagery has made children 

around the world fall in love with these 
iconic characters.

What does a Tickle 
look like? 

Based on the world 
famous children’s books 

by Roger Hargreaves, 
this delightful and iconic 

series welcomes young 
viewers into the world of 
Mr. Tickle, Mr. Bump, Mr. 

Happy, Miss Sunshine 
and many more... 

A much-loved series 
filled with important 

moral lessons!

104 x  5’
Preschool
Comedy

Mr. Men™ Little Miss™ © 2013 THOIP (A Sanrio Company). All Rights Reserved. © 1995 Marina Productions / Mr Films / France 3 - 
A Claude Berthier production based on the character created by Roger Hargreaves.

• Based on Roger Hargreave’s children
   books published successfully 
   since 1971!
• Over 185 million books sold 
   worldwide  and translated into 
   22 languages! 
• 270,000                             fans

Versions: 

4948



Nicole Keeb, ZDF

We are so happy to have
the lovely Magic Roundabout

in our programming!

More fun from 
Dougal and his 

friends in the 
Enchanted Village!

The Enchanted Village is 
a happy place ruled by 

Zebedee, the mischievous 
wizard who loves to play 

tricks on the villagers. 
Here we find plucky 

Florence, her dog, Dougal 
and all their friends: 

the opera-singing cow 
Ermintrude, beatnik rabbit 

Dylan, and Brian the 
sleepy snail, who has a 

crush on Ermintrude.

104 x  11’
Preschool
Comedy

S1 © 2007 Dargaud Media, Ellipsanime Productions, Play Production -  From the characters created by Serge DANOT.
S2 © 2009 Dargaud Media, Ellipsanime, Play Production.

Versions: 

• Original series created by 
   Serge Danot in 1964; 
   over 500 episodes produced
   translated into 28 languages! 
• Licensing: books, activity books,
   video games, toys, textiles,
   perfumes…
• Best Export Award nominee

5150



Trotro captures the whole world of
early childhood in one animated series! 
Based on everyday life and full of fresh 

humour and joy, the adventures of
this little donkey speak to toddlers

and help them to grow.
Annick Snell, TFO

The little donkey 
with a head full

of ideas! 

Mischievous and 
enthusiastic, Trotro 

never misses the 
opportunity to have 

fun. He’s not the tidiest 
of donkeys but he has 

a lot of imagination. 
Trotro is a positive and 

engaging hero with 
whom young children 

will easily identify.

78 x  3’ 30”
Preschool
Comedy /
Edutainment

© Storimages & 2 Minutes – 2005 “Trotro the Donkey” adapted from the original work of Bénédicte Guettier © Gallimard Jeunesse.

Versions: 

• Based on the popular children’s
   books by Bénédicte Guettier, more
   than 100 albums already released 
   translated into 11 languages. 
• 150,000 books sold every year in
   Europe; over 1.7 millions copies 
   of the DVD sold!
• Best Export Award Winner!

5352



Welcome to the 
musical world of the 

Meloditties… 

Taratabong is a wonderful 
place inhabited by little 

musical creatures: 
the Meloditties. 

Communicating by 
rhythm and sound, 
these instrumental 

characters create a new 
melody in every episode, 
introducing preschoolers 

to the magical world of 
music through everyday 

adventures and fun. 

52 x  6’
Preschool
Comedy /
Edutainment

© Rai Fiction, Toposodo, Ellipsanime Production.

• An entirely musical programme! 
• Great for expanding children’s 
   musical knowledge
• #1 Pulcinella Award Winner, 
   preschool category!

Versions: 

5554



We are delighted to have Cedric
on kidZ. Whether he’s trying to

woo Chen or failing to listen to his 
Grandpa’s advice, there’s never

a dull moment!

Merav Zaidman, kidZ

Every day is an 
adventure when 

you’re 8 years old! 

Cedric has more than his 
fair share of personality 
and a temper to match, 
but a big heart to make 

up for his shortcomings. 
It’s hard to deal with 

school friends, enemies, 
potential girlfriends, 

bad school reports... 
Fortunately, his Grandpa 

understands, although his 
sound advice often goes 

astray when Cedric puts it 
into practice.

156 x  13’
Young Kids
Comedy

© Dupuis Audiovisuel, France 3, Canal J, RTBF. 

Versions: 

• Based on the famous comic book, 
   28 albums released and 
   10 million copies sold!
• Cinema: A live action movie 
   in development!
• Best Export Award Winner 
   + Ambassador of                             ! 

5756



It’s hard being
a teenager… 

Tootuff can’t work out 
why he and his crew make 
everyone laugh. They are 

only trying to figure out 
life’s major questions… 

Like why can’t you trade 
in your baby sister for a 

hamster? Or what do you 
do with your teeth when 

you kiss a girl? 

94 x  7’
Kids
Comedy

© France Animation / Glénat / Canal J / France 3 / Smec.

Versions: 

• Worldwide best-selling comic book
   by Zep with 21 million copies sold, 
   translated in 25 languages! 
• Feature film ranked in the Top 10 Box
   Office in France
• Over 35 licenses including:

5958



The Darwinners is the perfect
choice for our teen slot as this 

animation is both daytime-friendly 
and very appealing to the demanding 

teenage audience.

Elisa Tynkkyen, YLE

A hilarious parody
of our society! 

The Darwinners are a 
cutting-edge family 
living in 40 000 BC, 

try to propel their 
contemporaries into 

modernity. Blog, a hunting 
instructor, and Spam, a 
Prehistory teacher, try 
to deal with their two 

teenagers: Url, their son, 
an anti-darwinist activist, 
and Web, their daughter, 

who could kill for 
leopard leggings as the 

fashionista of the family!

180 x  3’
Teens
Comedy

© Haut et Court TV – ARTE France.

Versions: 

• Adapted from the best-selling 
   comic books by Jul
• #1 rated animation on French TV
   (2013)
• Cinema: animated movie 
   in production 

6160



Meet Gaston,
King of Gaffes! 

Gaston is kind but 
unlucky, lazy and often 

gets into trouble at work. 
He is always coming up 

with crazy inventions 
which lead to wacky 

situations ending up in his 
boss getting mad!

78 x  7’
Kids & Family
Co-viewing
Comedy

© Marsu Production / France Télévisions / Normaal / AB Productions / Flaat Studio / TSR.

• Based on the best-selling comic
   books by Franquin
• 30 million albums sold to 
   date – translated into more 
   than 20 languages
• Live action film to be released 
   in Q2 2018! 

Versions: 

6362



Three classic movies 
featuring the world’s 

favourite Gaul
50 B.C. Gaul, known 

today as France, was 
occupied by Romans – 

well not entirely! Thanks 
to a magic potion, one 

small village resists and 
it’s here we find our hero, 

Asterix, along with his 
friend Obelix and an all-

star cast.

2 x  70’
+ 1 x  80’
Kids
Adventure /
Comedy

Asterix the Gaul © Asterix and Cleopatra © Dargaud Films.
Asterix The XII Tasks © Studios Idéfix, Dargaud Films, Les Productions René Goscinny. 
Asterix & Cleopatra: © 1968 Dargaud Films.

Versions: 

• Over 370 million copies of the 
   37 albums sold worldwide - 
   the world’s most translated comic
   book: 111 languages (Guinness 
   World Records)
• Asterix Park in Paris: 
   1,7 million visitors a year
• Co-created by René Goscinny
   (Iznogoud, Lucky Luke, Little Nick) 
   and Albert Uderzo

Asterix & Cleopatra
(1x70’)

Asterix the Gaul
(1x70’)

Asterix and the XII Tasks
(1x80’)

6564



With Martin, 
every morning 

brings a new 
surprise! 

Although Martin 
thinks that he is 

very average, every 
morning he wakes 
up to find himself 
transformed into 

something new… A 
butterfly, a pirate 
or maybe even a 

dragon! As our 9 year 
old heads out with 
his friends, they all 
learn to expect the 
unexpected when 
Martin is around. 

104 x  13’
Young Kids
Comedy

S1 © Les Cartooneurs Associés, Fantasia Animation, Télétoon, France 3, 2002.     
S2 © Les Cartooneurs Associés, Fantasia Animation, France 3, 2006.
S3 © Les Cartooneurs Associés, Fantasia Animation, France 3, 2008.

Versions: 

• 2 comic books published
   by
• Licensing: bags, notebooks, binders,
   watches, figurines, bedclothes, 
   card games, pyjamas, shoes
• A new CGI Reboot (52x13’) 
   in production! - See page 6 

6766



Thanks to its playful humor
and refreshing narrative,

Babar continues to stay a classic
for children and their parents.

Ismaïla SIBIDE, Africable/Kidoo

Meet Babar, the King 
of the Elephants!

Each episode of this 
classic series tells the 

comical and heart-
warming stories of Babar 

and his family: Celeste, 
Zephyr, Pom, Flora 

and Alexander. Having 
entertained and 

captured the minds of 
children for decades, 

Babar proves to be 
a timeless classic that 

everyone can enjoy! 

78 x  26’
+ 2 x  80’
Preschool
Adventure / Comedy

S1-3: © 1989 Nelvana Limited / Ellipse Animation SNC / Kodansha Ltd. All Rights Reserved
S4/5: © 2000 Nelvana Limited / Ellipse Animation SNC / Kodansha Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Roi des Éléphants: © 1998 – Ellipsanime / Nelvana / TMO Loonland Film / France 3 Cinema.

• Based on the iconic children’s 
   books! Over 75 albums in 
   17 languages. 
• Over 100 licenses worldwide
• Winner of Gemini Award “Best
   Animation Series” and Ace 
   Awards “Best International
   Children’s Program”

Versions: 

Babar – The movie
(1x80’)

Babar, King of the Elephants
(1x80’)

6968



Making healthy eating 
a real treat!

A charming narrator 
“chef” guides young 

viewers through step-
by-step recipes into a 

world where colour and 
taste combine to create 

magical dishes. After 
watching Yummy Toonies, 

kids will have a totally 
different view of what’s 

on the menu. 

104 x  1’
Preschool
Food Edutainment

© 2010 Cherry Picking / Ellipsanime Productions / Storimages. All Rights Reserved.

Versions: 

• Based on the “Having Fun Makes
   You Hungry” book by the Belgian
   sociologist Muriel Bienenstock

• A dedicated and interactive website:
   www.yummy-toonies.com

• Enables preschoolers to discover 
   the various food groups in a fun way 

7170



Lucky Luke as you 
have never seen 

him before!
Immerse yourself into the 

story of the timeless comic 
book star – the most well-
known cowboy of the Far 

West.The director, Guillaume 
Podrovnik, explores the 

societal implications of this 
iconic character. Filmed 

for the 70th anniversary of 
Lucky Luke. 

• Lucky Luke (52 x 26’)
• The New Adventures
of Lucky Luke (52 x 26’)

• Go West (1 x 90’)
• Rintindumb (75 x 1’30”)

• Kid Lucky (52 x 12’)
– In development - See page 4

1 x  52’
Family
Documentary

© Label Image – ARTE France – 2016.

• Commissioned by 
   and directed by Guillame Podrovik
• One of the best-selling comic book
   characters of all time, with 300 million   
   copies sold worldwide! 
• 4 animated movies in 29 languages
   and 3 live action movies

Versions: 

The Movies
• Daltons on the Loose (1 x 80’)

• The Ballad of the Daltons (1 x 80’)
• Daisy Town (1 x 80’)

7372



Lucky Luke,
the cowboy who draws 

a gun faster than
his shadow...  

Switching between 
defender of law and order, 

comedian, bodyguard 
and bank security agent, 
the world’s most famous 

cowboy is back! Galop into 
52 adventures starring Jolly 

Jumper, Rintindumb and 
the four Dalton brothers! 

• Lucky Luke (52 x 26’)
• Go West (1 x 90’)

• Rintindumb (75 x 1’30”)
• Lucky Luke – Our Beloved 
Lonesome Cowboy (1 x 52’)

• Kid Lucky (52 x 12’)
– In development - See page 4

52 x  26’
Kids
Adventure /
Comedy

© 2001 Xilam Animation / Dargaud Media / Lucky Comics / France 3 / France 2 / Les Productions Coquerelles inc., in association with Igel Media.

• 15 Mini-Books published 
    by 
• Pulcinella Award Winner
   in the category “Best series 
   of the year”
• Discover also the ultimate 
   animated canine comedy series:
   Rintindumb (75 x 1’30)

Versions: 

The Movies
• Daltons on the Loose (1 x 80’)

• The Ballad of the Daltons (1 x 80’)
• Daisy Town (1 x 80’)

7574



The Wild West’s 
Living Legend!

Lucky Luke, fights crime 
and injustice. He travels 

around accompanied 
by his faithful mount 

Jolly Jumper, and 
stupid dog Rintindumb. 

His significant and 
recurring enemies are 

the bumbling Dalton 
Brothers, who always try 

to escape from jail... 

• The New Adventures
of Lucky Luke (52 x 26’)

• Go West (1 x 90’)
• Rintindumb (75 x 1’18”)

• Lucky Luke – Our Beloved 
Lonesome Cowboy (1 x 52’)

• Kid Lucky (52 x 12’)
– In development - See page 4

52 x  26’
+ 3 x  80’
Kids
Adventure /
Comedy

S1 © 1984 Gaumont & Hanna Barbera.
S2 © 1990 Iddh & Dargaud Film.

Opening/Ending available in: 

• Books translated into more than 
   20 languages
• Over 100 licensees throughout 
   the world (toys, video games, 
   apparel, figurines, back-to-school
   gear)
• More than 300,000 fans 
   on

• Daltons on the Loose (1 x 80’)
• The Ballad of the Daltons (1 x 80’)

• Daisy Town (1 x 80’)

7776



Lucky Luke escorts 
the notorious Dalton 

brothers to New York, 
to stand trial.

Although the Daltons manage 
to escape and hide lots of loot 

in a lonely wagon, they have an 
unpleasant surprise when they 

return to find that there are 
dozens of identical wagons, all 

headed for California!

• Lucky Luke (52 x 26’)
• The New Adventures of

Lucky Luke (52 x 26’)
• Rintindumb (75 x 1’30”)

• Lucky Luke: Our Beloved 
Lonesome Cowboy (1 x 52’)

• Kid Lucky (52 x 12’)
– In development - See page 4

1 x  90’
Kids
Adventure /
Comedy

© 2007 Xilam Films / Dargaud Marina / Lucky Comics / France 3 Cinéma. 

Versions: 

• Based on the Morris and Goscinny
   graphic novel ‘La Caravane’
• Uses a mix of traditional 
   2D techniques and 3D animation
• Focuses on popular outlaws, 
   the Dalton Brothers, who appear 
   in over 36 graphic novels!

The Movies
• Daltons on the Loose (1 x 80’)

• The Ballad of the Daltons (1 x 80’)
• Daisy Town (1 x 80’)

7978



Coralie Pastor, RTBF

Characterised by their humour, 
courage and intelligence, Spirou and 

Fantasio have risen to every challenge 
since their first broadcast on Ouftivi. 
It is a flagship series for RTBF’s youth 
channel, and has captured the hearts 

of young Belgians.

They love mystery, 
they love travelling... 

they are Two of
a Kind!

Spirou and Fantasio 
are two jet-setting and 

adventurous journalists 
who always seem to run 

into fantastic adventures, 
aided by Spirou’s pet 

squirrel Spip and their 
inventor friend, the Count 

Champignac. Follow 
them on their hilarious 

journeys.

• Little Spirou (78 x 7’)
• Spirou (52 x 26’)
• Spip (120 x 8”)

39 x  26’
Kids
Adventure /
Comedy

S1 © Dupuis / M6 / RTBF / Aranéo 2006.    
S2 © 2008 Dupuis / RTBF Belgian Television / Araneo / Dreamwall.

Versions: 

• A weekly comic since 1938 - 
   20 million comic books sold to date
• A dedicated theme park! 
• A live-action movie to be released
   in Q1 2018

8180



The grass is always 
greener on the 

other side… 

Michael is a little orphan 
who lives with his 

grandparents. By day he 
goes to school, but at 

night he hangs out with 
Little Vampire, a friendly 
nocturnal creature, and 

his monster friends, 
in his haunted house. 

Both Michael and Little 
Vampire are enchanted by 
the other’s existence and 

enjoy discovering their 
alternative worlds. 

52 x  13’
Kids
Adventure

© 2004 Story / France Animation / Telegael.

• Based on the popular graphic novels
   by Joann Sfar – Ranked among the
   Top 10 children’s books (NY Times)
• An animated film in production
   for Q1 2019 and a 2nd season 
   in development!
• A live-action movie released in 2018

Versions: 

8382



Naruto wants to be 
the best ninja 

in the land...

Despite difficulties in 
many areas of ninjutsu, 

Naruto strives for 
one goal: to gain the 

title of Hokage, the 
strongest ninja in his 
village. Naruto works 
towards this unlikely 

dream with friends 
Sasuke and Sakura and 
mentor Kakashi as they 

experience the many 
trials and tribulations that 

come with being a ninja.

• Ninja Clash in the Land of Snow
(1 x 82) 

• Legend of the Stone of Gelel
(1 x 96’) 

• Guardians of the Crescent Moon 
Kingdom (1 x 96’) 

220 x  26’
+ 3 feature films of 90’

Kids & Teens
Adventure

© Masashi Kishimoto / Shippuden All Rights Reserved.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto © NMP 2005.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto © NMP 2005.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto © NMP 2006.

Only available for French 
and Dutch speaking territories
Versions: 

• One of the bestselling manga of all
   time: more than 175 million copies
   sold worldwide!
• More than 100 licensees worldwide
• 3 spin offs: 
   Naruto Shippuden (500x210’), 
   Rock Lee (51x26’) and Boruto (51x26’)

8584



Following on from Naruto, 
Naruto Shippuden is the 

story of an older and 
slightly more mature 

Naruto and his quest to 
save his friend Uchiha 

Sasuke from the grips of 
the snake-like Shinobi, 

Orochimaru. 

500 x  26’
+ 7 feature films of 90’

Kids & Teens
Adventure

© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden ©NMP 2007.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden ©NMP 2008.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden ©NMP 2009.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden ©NMP 2010.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden ©NMP 2010.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden ©NMP 2011.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden ©NMP 2012.
© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden © NMP 2014.

• Ambassador for the 2020 Olympic
  Games in Japan!
• Video Games: 11 million copies 
   sold around the world
• Sequel of the Naruto series
   (220x26 + 3x90’) (See page 85)

Only available for French 
and Dutch speaking territories
Versions: 

8786



A new generation of 
ninjas are ready to 

take the stage! 

This series recounts the 
adventures of the brave 

Boruto, son of Naruto, 
the smart Sarada and the 

mysterious Mitsuki,  as 
they take on the role of 

the ninjas’ apprentices in 
Konoha village.

It’s been some years since 
the end of the Shinobi War. 
Naruto Uzumaki is the 7th 
Hokage of Konohagakure, 

in this new era. His son, 
Boruto Uzumaki, will soon 

enter the Chûnin exams, 
alongside Sarada Uchita 

and the mysterious Mitsuki.

Welcome to the 
Hidden Leaf Village! 

Every day, powerful ninjas 
carry out missions to 

hone their skills. Instead 
of Naruto, it is this time 
the ninja who can’t use 

ninjutsu who is the star… 
Rock Lee! In spite of his 

handicap, Lee has Big 
Dreams and works hard to 

become a splendid ninja.

Spin-Offs

Boruto
Naruto Next Generations 

102 x  26’-Teens

Boruto
1 x 90’-Teens

Rock Lee
51 x 26’-Kids

© 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2017 Boruto All Rights Reserved. © 2002 Masashi Kishimoto / 2007 Shippuden © BMP 2015. © K.Taira, M.Kishimoto / Shueisha, TV Tokyo, Pierrot. 

• A publishing best-seller: 
   175 million copies of the manga sold!
• 11 million video games sold 
   across the world!
• Over 100 licensees with figurines,
   games, accessories…

Only available for French 
and Dutch speaking territories
Versions: 

8988



A young sorceress, 
Lucy Heartfilia, 

travels to the land of 
Fiore to join

the magical Fairy 
Tail Guild.

Along the way, she 
meets Natsu Dragneel, 
a real Salamander who 

has the skills and power 
of a Dragon Slayer. 

Together, they become 
a powerful team, 

performing various 
missions for the Fairy 

Tail guild.

• Fairy Tail – Phoenix Priestess (1 
x 90’ – Teens) © Hiro Mashima 

• Kodansha/Fairy Tail Movie 
Production Guild.

• Fairy Tail 2 – Dragon Cry
(1 x 90’ – Teens) © Hiro Mashima, 

Kodansha/Fairy Tail DC Movie 
Committee. All Rights Reserved.

277 x  26’
Kids
Adventure

© Hiro Mashima © Kodansha / Fairy Tail Guild © TV Tokyo. All Rights Reserved.

• Adapted from the manga 
   by Hiro Mashima

• 54 albums already published 
   and more than 14 million copies 
   sold worldwide!

• New episodes coming in 2018! 

Only available for French 
and Dutch speaking territories
Versions: 

9190



Hunter 
X Hunter

Join Gon on his mighty quest 
to become a Hunter (an elite 

adventurer endowed with 
unique powers)…

Assassination 
Classroom

After he threatens to destroy 
the earth, a class of misfits try 
to kill their alien octopus tea-
cher. But he’s actually great…

 Clockwork  
Planet

A genius engineer manages to 
rebuild the planet with clockwork 

mechanisms. But who knows 
what its destiny will be? 

Black Butler 
Set in a manor house, Butler 
Sebastian Michaelis has to 
carry out any demonic task 
required by Lord Earl Ciel 
Phantomhive, an orphaned 
12 year old. 

Endride
A mysterious crystal 
suddenly transports 
young Shun to the faraway 
kingdom of Endra. What 
future lies ahead for him 
and new friends?

Koro Sensei Quest 
Get ready for a strange but 
fun-filled adventure with your 
favourite group of assassins. 
Class-E is back but this time 
they’ve got…magic?! 

Concrete
Revolutio

What would happen if every 
superhero ended up in the 
same universe? Concrete 

Revolutio finds out… 

All Out!! 
Small but daring 
Kenji Gion joins his school 
rugby club and hopes to 
make it the best team in 
the league…

92

53 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

47 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

148 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

24 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

12 x24’
Teens | Adventures

25 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

24 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

12 x  10’
Kids | Adventures

© Bones: Sho Aikawa / Concrete Revolutio Production Committee.

© Yuu Kamiya, Tsubaki Himana, Kodansha / Clockwork Planet Production Committee. All Rights Reserved.

© Endride Production Committee.

© Based On The Manga “All Out!!” By Shiori Amase Originally Serialized In The Monthly “Morning Two” Published By 
Kodansha Ltd. © Shiori Amase, Kodansha / All Out!! Production Committee All Rights Reserved.

Anime

© Yusei Matsui / Shueisha, Assassination Classroom Committee.

Also available:
• Assassination Classroom The Movie: 365 Days (1 x 90’)
• Korei Sensei Quest (12 x 10’)

Also available:
• Assassination Classroom (47 x 26’)

• Assassination Classroom The Movie: 365 Days (1 x 90’)

Also available:
• Black Butler – Book of Atlantic (1 x 90)

• Over 70 million copies sold worldwide! 

© Yana Toboso / Square Enix, Kuroshitsuji Project, MBS. © POT (Yoshihiro Togashi) 1998-2011 © VAP – NTV – Madhouse / Shueisha.

© Yusei Matsui, Kizuku Watanabe, Jo Aoto / Shueisha, Koro Sensei Quest Committee.

9393



Anime

Tales of Zestiria: 
The X 

Set in a distant world, 
Sorey grew up among 

spiritual beings not visible 
to humans: the seraph. He 

dreams of a world they can 
live together in peace…

Seven
Deadly Sins 
The Seven Deadly 
Sins consist of brutal 
criminals with beasts 
carved into their bodies. 
But what happens when 
they are framed for the 
murder of the Great 
Holy Knight?

Psycho Pass
In a future where it is 

possible to quantitatively 
measure a person’s 
every inclination, a 

team of policemen are 
dedicated to maintaining 

public order… 

Overlord
It’s 2138 and the 
MMORPG Yggadrasil 
is shutting down. As 
he remains logged in, a 
fantasy world is about 
to become very real for 
Momonga…
New season in 2018 (13x26’)

No Game
No Life

Sora and Shiruo view the 
real world as just another 

lousy game until a 
strange email challenges 
them to a chess match… 

Log Horizon
College student Shiroe 
explores the limits of his 
new reality after a game 
update whisks him into 
the MMPORG world of 
Elder Tale…  

12 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

33 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

24 x  26’
Kids / Teens | Adventures

50 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

24 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

13 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

© BNEI / TOZ-X. 

© Nakaba Suzuki, Kodansha / The Seven Deadly Sins Project, MBS. All Rights Reserved.

© Psycho-Pass Committee.

© Kugane Maruyama, Published by Kadokawa Corporaiton / Overlord Partners.

© 2014 Yuu Kamiya, Published By Kadokawa Corporation Mediafactory / No Game No Life.

© Mamare Touno, Kadokawa / NHK, NEP.

94 95



Anime

Ava Riko Teo 
Follow the fun adventures 
of three loveable friends: 

Teo, a soft and cuddly bear, 
Ava, a charming giraffe, 
and Riko, a hyper-active 

rabbit, who set out on new 
adventures together into an 
ever-changing world made 

of paper cutouts.

Alien Dogs 
A fresh and zany look at 
our upside-down world. 
Nick and Perry are two 
super mutts who find 
themselves in all sorts 
of hilarious situations as 
they try their best not to 
act like the free-thinking 
superior alien canines 
they really are. 

Black Butler -
Book of Atlantic
After hearing rumors of a 
peculiar society bringing 
people back from the dead, 
Ciel and his demonic butler, 
Sebastian, board their 
luxury laider Campania to 
investigate… 

Assassination 
Classroom
The Movie: 

365 days
A sequel movie to the 
animated series. Adult 

Nagisa and Karma tell the 
story of the Class-E and 

how Korosensai made them 
who they are now.

Agrippine
Being 15 and not having 

any real problems is 
ghastly! All teenagers will 

be able to identify with 
Agrippine’s traumas and 
tantrums and fully enjoy 
this hilarious character. 

Witchcraft 
Works
Honoka Takamiya was 
perfectly happy with 
his normal life until the 
school’s adored “Princess” 
Ayaka (who is in fact a fire 
witch) came along… 

26 x  26’
Teens | Comedy

65 x  7’
Preschool | Edutainment

52 x  11’
Kids | Comedy

1 x  90’
Teens | Adventures

12 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

1 x  90’
Teens | Adventures

Anime films

© 2007 – France Animation / Characterplan / France 5 / EBS.

© 2000 Ellipse Animation, EM.TV & Merchandising AG, Victory 16. Film Production GmbH, M6-Metropole TV, WDR, 
Chrysalide, All Rights Reserved.

© 2001 Ellipse Animation / Canal + / ARTE All Rights Reserved.© Ryu Mizunagi・Kodansha / Witch Craft Works Project. All Rights Reserved.

Also available:
• Assassination Classroom (1 x 90’)
• Koro Sensei Quest (12 x 10’)
© Yusei Matsui/SHUEISHA, ASSASSINATION CLASSROOM Commitee

Also available:
• Black Butler (53 x 26’)

© Yana Toboso/SQUARE ENIX,Kuroshitsuji Project,MBS

Series

96 97



Series

Bunny Maloney
Welcome to Bunnyville! 

Four unlikely friends 
turn out to be the self-

appointed Superhero Crime 
Fights of Protecteam.

Brady’s Beast 
A real ‘Doctor Ghoulittle’… 
12-year-old Brady tirelessly 
chases after his dream of 
a world where men and 
monsters will be able to live 
together in harmony. 

Celestin 
Always ready to give 
children advice and help, 
Celestin is the ideal guardian 
angel. His kind and helpful 
words help children flourish.

Blazing Dragons 
As a result of Flicker the 

dragon’s extraordinary 
inventions, the court of 

King Allfire will never be the 
same again!

52 x  13’
Teens & Family  | Adventures

52 x  11’
Kids | Comedy

52 x  13’
Kids | Comedy

260 x  3’
Young Kids | Edutainment

© 1997 Nelvana Limited.

© 2003 Vivatoon (How To Car) Inc. / Toon Factory / Monster Care Productions Limited / TF1. All Rights Reserved.

© 2009 Moonscoop / Francetélévisions / Télégaël.

Billy & Buddy
Full of fun and mischief, 

Billy and Buddy his 
dog are always getting 

into trouble! Who 
knows where their next 

adventure will lead them?

 Blake & Mortimer
Officer Blake and 

Professor Mortimer dabble 
with sci-fi and risk their lives 

every day in London, Paris, 
Cairo, and Tokyo. 

Bird Squad 
Breathtaking rescues 
all over the world... A 
flock of birds and a bat 
onboard an airship are 
ready for action in this 
fun series! 

Baby Folies  
Every day brings new 
adventures in the colorful 
sky of Baby City… These 
babies are no angels!

98

26 x  11’
Young Kids | Comedy

104 x  7’
Young Kids | Comedy

26 x26’
Kids | Adventures

52 x  13’
Young Kids | Comedy

© Ellipse Animation / Cactus Animation Inc. / MFTV-Dargaud Films / Canal + / France 3 / M6 (Metropole 
Television) All Rights Reserved.

© C2A - France 2 1993.

© Dargaud-Marina / Bel Ombre Films / Teletoon / TPS Jeunesse / Les Productions Tooncan XXIII inc. © Studio Boule & Bill.

Also available:
• Bobby & Bill (52 x 12’)

© 2008, Rai Fiction, Toposodo, Ellipsanime Productions, Aranéo.

© France 3 – Julianne Films – CNDP ¬– 2005.

99



Series

Doug
Join Doug in his quest for 

truth, true love and... banana 
pudding! Like many kids his age, 

11-year-old Doug feels painfully 
“average” but he’s learning to 

overcome most difficulties.

Donkey Kong 
Country
Based on the internationally 
successful Nintendo game. 
The outrageously comical 
Donkey Kong will even have 
channel-changers laughing!

Dr. Dog 
Dr Dog is a dedicated doctor 
who’ll do anything to help 
those in need but at the 
same time, he’s a loyal pet to 
the Gumboyle family.

Dim Dam Doum, 
The Little Dollies

A sweet series full of delightful 
songs. Dim, Dam and Doum 

live with their family and friends 
in an enchanted meadow.

52 x  26’
Youg Kids | Comedy

39 x  5’
Preschool | Edutainment

26 x  26’
Young Kids | Comedy

52 x  13’
Young Kids | Comedy

© Sita Productions - TV10 Angers with the support of the C.N.C. and the Pays de la Loire.

© 1997 Medialab / Nelvana Limited All Rights Reserved.

© 1992 Ellipse Programme / MTV Networks.

Chicken Town
A big egg a day keeps the 
butcher away! In the heart 

of a big city, four chicks 
need to lay eggs with the 

“Push lay” song or will face 
the butcher nextdoor…

 Cosy Corner 
It’s fun to get to know 

new friends! Cosy Corner 
shows how sometimes 
unlikely friendships are 

the best, even when they 
have a big personality. 

Chumballs 
After humans have been 
driven to live underground, 
the Chumballs, three 
children and their robot 
Tago are here to save the 
day for nature.

Cheeky & Clyde 
Whenever the cool and talented 
Clyde gets cross with his dream 
girl Cheeky, a beep sends them 
off on a crazy adventure in a 
parallel dimension.

100

26 x  13’
Young Kids | Adventures

39 x  8’
Kids | Comedy

13 x24’
Preschool | Comedy

26 x  6’
Kids | Adventures

© France 5 – Teletoon / TPS Jeunesse – TEVA – Storimages – 2002.

© Medialab / Canal + / 1993.

© 2011 Ellipsanime Productions  – 1st Day – Araneo. All Rights Reserved.

© 2009 Les Films De La Perrine / Ellipsanime Productions / Araneo.

© 2005 France Animation, ZDF / ZDFE, Canal J SAS, TIJI, Colorland.

101



Series

Invisible Man
Alan Crystal lives a double 

life... Sometimes he is a 
reckless teenage student 

and sometimes he is a crime-
fighting hero. It’s not easy! 

Inami
The story of a boy 
longing to grow up in 
a land of Shamans... A 
great series for discovery 
a new culture and 
environment: the Amazon.

Jacques Cousteau’s 
Ocean Tales 
Accompanied by 5 teenagers, 
Captain Cousteau, leader in 
environmental awareness, 
explores the marine world on his 
legendary floating laboratory.

Funky Cops 
Ace and Dick, two clumsy cops, 

do their job in a special way, 
which often leads them into 

ridiculous situations. At night, 
they are top Disco dancers!

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

39 x  26’
Family | Comedy

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

S1 Funky CopsTM © 2001 Antefilms Production / M6 Métropole Télévision / TPS.
S2 Funky CopsTM © 2002 Antefilms Production, Métropole Télévision, TPS Cinéma, Greenlight Media AG. All Rights Reserved.

© Seahorse Anim, Javatoons, Ellipsanime, TTK, Araneo, JPF Productions.

Also available:
• Jacques Cousteau’s Ocean Tales Special (1 x 75’)

The Invisible Man © BRB International, Moonscoop, SMEC – 2005. 

Fantomette
As soon as 14-year-old 

Franny dons her compu-
ter glove and fabulous ‘F’ 
belt, she transforms into 
Fantomette, the fearless 
protector of Furtive-ville. 

Franky Snow
Franky Snow is sports 

mad! Surfing, snowboarding 
and hand-gliding take 

Franky and his pals to lots 
of cool places but he still 
struggles with the girls...

Fracasse 
Fracasse is several 
characters at once: a 
brilliant actor, a shy young 
man and a mysteriously-
masked swordsman who 
bravely fights injustice.

Fred The Caveman
Follow the wild adventures 
of Fred the Caveman as he 
attempts to survive another 
day in his unpredictable 
prehistoric environment.

102

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

52 x13’
Kids | Comedy

39 x  7’
Young Kids | Comedy

© 2007 Toon Factory / Agogo Media. All Rights Reserved.

© Antefilms Production, Teletoon – TPS Jeunesse, Tube Caveman Inc.

© 1999 Elma Animation / Cactus Animation Inc. / France 3 / Canal J All Rights Reserved.

Also available:
• Fracasse – For the Honor of the Signognacs (1 x 70’)

Series © 1999 France 2 / Ellipse Animation / D’Ocon Films Productions All Rights Reserved. 
Special © 2000 France 2 / Ellipse Animation / D’Ocon Films Productions All Rights Reserved.

©  Vivatoon (Ocean Tales) Inc. / Dargaud Marina / France 3.

103



Series

Little King Macius 
Although he is only 9, Little 
King Macius soon realizes 
that governing a kingdom 

is no child’s play, especially 
when the Army General is 

playing up…

Little Hippo
Mischievous Little Hippo’s life 
in a rainbow colored jungle, 
surrounded by cousins and 
friends, is a lot of fun. This 
fantasy world promotes 
traditional values.

Lost World of 
Sir Arthur Conan Doyle  
In 1912 London, professor Arthur 
Summerlee joins his nephew’s 
‘hopeless’ expedition: to be the 
first man to find the lost world...

Last 
Reservation (The) 
After a magic potion mix-up, 
the Indian A-choo tribe find 
themselves stuck in a very 

foreign future…

52 x  11’
Young Kids | Comedy

26 x  26’
Young Kids | Adventures

52 x  11’
Young Kids | Comedy

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

© Dargaud – Marina / TF1 / D’Ocon Films Productions / EIV Entertainment Filmproduktion Cartoon 1998 GmbH & Co. Vierte 
Projekt KG / 2000 / All Rights Reserved.

© Marina/ France 3 / ZDF / EVA/ Neurones / Britt Allcroft (Development) Limited.

Also available:
• Little King Macius – Feature Film (1 x 80’)

Kid Paddle 
Kid Paddle and his friends 

are crazy about video 
games, horror films, 

science-fiction comics and 
blob-like monsters. In other 
words: anything but school!

Kong
Dr. Jenkins has discovered 

how to make the long-dead 
ape, Kong, roar again with 

a clone made from his DNA 
and that of her grandson…

Kitou
The Six-Eyed Monster
Lucy, a little girl, tries to keep 
Kitou the Six-Eyed Monster safe 
in her bedroom. Sometimes 
there is no controlling his 
curiosity though…

Kid Clones  
Bored as the lone survivors 
in a distant galaxy, BB and 
Mini decide to clone three 
kids: IQ, SOS and QT and 
attempt to raise them. 

104

52 x  13’
Young Kids | Comedy

104 x  13’or  52 x 26’ 
Kids | Comedy

40 x26’
Kids | Adventures

52 x  13’
Kids | Comedy

©  2000 BKN International AG / Ellipse Animation SNC / M6 - Metropole Television All Rights Reserved.

© 2005 Toon Factory / Agogo Media / Cosgrove Hall Films. All Rights Reserved.

S1 © 1993 GMT Productions / Typhoon Production - Carrère Télévision / France 3 / Canal J / Les productions du Cinar.      
S2 © 1994 GMT Productions / Typhoon Production - Carrère Télévision / Flammarion / France 3 / Canal J / Les productions du Cinar. 
S3 © 1999 Canal J / France 3 / GMT Productions / Les Productions Cinar Inc. / Rainbow Studio / Telepar.

Also available:
• Kid Paddle Webtoons (52 x 1’)

© 2005 France Animation, ZDF / ZDFE, Canal J SAS, TIJI, Colorland.

© 2002 Vivatoon 2000 Ltée / Dargaud Marina / Teletoon - TPS Jeunesse.

© Ellipsanime / Ki.Ka / HR – ARD / Saxonia Media / Studio 88 / Orange.

105



Series

Mundial
Soccer Fever 

Journalist Brian Thompson’s 
memoirs help us to discover 

the major moments of one of 
the biggest sporting events: 

the Soccer World Cup!

Mummy Nanny 
Even though she’s a 
5,000-year-old Egyptian 
mummy, the new au pair is 
the best Alex and Samantha 
have ever had!

My Friend Grompf
Arthur Little and his parents 
have always been your 
average family, until a giant 
furry yeti called Grompf 
comes along… 

Mr Roger
Poor Mr. Roger just wants to 

get on the subway. But every 
time he tries, something new 
and zany happens that pre-

vents him from boarding...

52 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

100 x  20”
Young Kids | Comedy

26 x  26’
Kids | Comedy

52 x  13’
Kids | Comedy

© Initial Group, Cofimage, Belokapi.

© Les Cartooneurs Associés / EM.TV & Merchandising AG / France 2 / 1999.

© 1993 / 1994 RAI / TMS / Ellipse Programme.

Marsupilami 
Houba! Houba! Hop! 

Follow Marsu, his 
enormously long tail and 
his children, Bobo, Bibu 

and Bibi as they try to save 
their Colombian home. 

Mot
Watch out, Mot is on his way 
over and he doesn’t know a 

thing about manners… If you 
like mischievous monsters, 

stick around!

Mighty Max! 
One day, 12 year old 
Max learns that he is 
The Chosen One to 
save the world with only 
the help of a chicken 
and a Viking warrior.

Orson & Olivia 
In London 1887, two 10-year-old
live on a boat on the river 
Thames with their dog Falstaff. 
With no parents around, they 
enjoy all sorts of adventures.

106

40 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

52 x  26’
Kids | Comedy

26 x26’
Kids | Comedy

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

© Ellipse Animation, France 3, UFA 1994 All Rights Reserved.

© Ellipse Programme / TF1 / Rai Uno / 1993.

© 2009 Marsu Productions - Samka Productions - France Télévisions - www.marsupilami.com.

© Film Roman, Canal+ D.A. 

© 2011 Toon Factory All Rights Reserved.

107



Series

Princess
of the Nile

Discover the captivating 
mysteries of Ancient Egypt 

under Ramses II through the 
intrigues faced by Princess 

Neteb and young Merempah.

Potlach
Potlach chronicles the 
everyday lives of 15 curiously 
human-like animals who take 
themselves very seriously. 
Each is surprising in their 
own way. 

Quiz Time 
Professor Zack, Sally and 
brother Max compete with a 
new team in each episode for 
the day’s Big Prize. They are 
also joined by a Special Quest. 

Pirate Family 
Hunting for treasure makes 

Captain MacBernik’s life at the 
head of a pirate ship invigorating 

but he also has to juggle a 
hundred other things...

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

40 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

26 x  22’
Kids | Comedy

104 x  4’
Young Kids | Edutainment

© 1999 Ellipse Animation / Cactus Animation Inc. / TFC Trickompany GMBH / France 3 / WDR All Rights Reserved.
S1 © Ellipsanime / Cactus Animation Inc. / TFC Trickompany GMBH / France 3 / WDR All Rights Reserved.
S2 © Ellipsanime / Les Productions Tooncan XVIII / Orange Studio Reklamy / Trickompany GMBH / France 3 / ARD-WDR.

© 2005 Ellipsanime, France 3, Raifiction. All Rights Reserved.

26 episodes dedicated to deaf and hard of hearing children.

© Marina Productions / France 2 / Victory Multimediafonds 1998.

Neverending 
Story (The) 

Drawn to the irresistible 
mystery of a book called The 

Neverending Story, young 
Bastien enters the extraordi-

nary world of Fantasia... 

 Peter Swift & 
The Little Circus 

Join the colourful adventures of 
The Little Circus, which allow our 

brave hero, Swift, to escape his 
diabolical Uncle North’s clutch.

Papyrus 
Rediscover the mythical 
and magical world of 
Ancient Egypt and 
its gods through the 
adventures of Papyrus... 
Anything is possible.

Nanook’s 
Adventures 
Following the trail of his mis-
sing father across a snowy 
terrain, young Inuit Nannook 
discovers manhood.

108

52 x  26’
Young Kids | Adventures

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

26 x26’
Kids | Adventures

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

©  2000 - Dargaud-Marina / TF1 / Animation Enterprises Hong Kong Ltd. / Ocean Group / EIV Entertainment 
Filmproduktion Cartoon 1998 Gmbh & Co Sechste Projekt KG.

© Ellipsanime, Nelvana, M6.

Also available:
• Papyrus – The Vengeance of Seth (1 x 70’)

© 2000 Dupuis / TF1 / Motion International Iv Inc.  

© Ellipsanime Productions  – Redfrog. All Rights Reserved. 

© Elma Animation / Medver International / TF1 / 1996.

109



Series

Spirou
Join Spirou as he travels 

all over the world… Spirou, 
his best friend Fantasio, and 

Squip, the tamed squirrel, 
face all sorts of dangers as 

they adventure. 

Small Stories 
A charming collection of 
stories for young viewers. 
From monsters to queens, 
it’s filled with characters 
dear to children’s hearts 
worldwide.

Tempo Express 
Thanks to a high-tech 
machine, this series takes 
children to many new time 
zones, encouraging their 
curiosity about history.

Shaolin Wuzang,
The Return of the Demon 

The malicious demon Heihu 
has escaped the prison where 
he was locked away for 1000 

years and wreaks havoc.

52 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

52 x  5’
Preschool | Comedy, Adventures

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

© Les Cartooneurs Associés - France 3 - Jetix France - Fantasia Animation - 2005.

Also available:
• Little Spirou (78 x 7’)
• Spirou & Fantasio: Two of a Kind (39 x 26’)
• Spip (120 x 8”)

Roma
In the Roman Empire, 

Prince Trajan, builder and 
conqueror, rules with a 

sense of justice, but his 
enemies are hatching a 

plan for his downfall…

 Samson & Neon
What do you get if you take 

a candy-pink, extraterrestrial 
named Neon and a hyperac-
tive Earthling called Samson? 

A lot of unanswered questions!

Rupert 
Comedy, action, adventure 
and warmth... For seventy 
years, the antics of Rupert 
Bear and his friends have 
enthralled and entertained 
millions of readers. 

Rolie Polie Olie  
Our clever little robot, Olie, lives 
in a magical, futuristic world full 
of blue skies, happiness and 
helpful machines, where virtually 
everything comes to life.

110

39 x  26’
Young Kids | Adventures

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

78 x7’ou 26 x26’
Kids | Comedy

78 x  26’
Preschool | Comedy

©  2009 Toon Factory / Canal J. All Rights Reserved. 

© Dargaud Marina, TF1, Animation Services, Ocean Group, EIV.

Also available:
• Role Polie Olie – The Great Defender of Fun (1 x 75’)

© 1994 Nelvana Limited / Ellipse Programme.

© Les Cartooneurs Associés, Fantasia Animation, 2010.

© Rolie Polie Olie TM William Joyce. Series © 1998 Nelvana Limited / Dargaud Media All Rights Reserved.

© 1998 Les Films de l’Arlequin - La Fabrique / Bayard Presse / Les Belles Histoires de Pomme 
d’Api / Mary-Josée Productions / TMO Films / France 3 - Canal J.

© 1992 Dupuis, TF1, Cinégroupe, RTBF.

111



Wowser
Wowser gets caught up 
in all sorts as he tries to 
help his master test an 

endless array of usually 
unsuccessful inventions. 

Wheel Squad
Four young kids band 
together to protect the 
soul of their quaint little 
neighborhood in the face 
of a sprawling metropolis.

Xcalibur 
Heroic fantasy and legend 
combine forces in Xcalibur, an 
exciting flight of the imagination 
populated by heroes, villains, 
dragons and warrior monks. 

Tony & Alberto
Tony and Alberto try 
to beat the record of 

stupid things done within 
a minute and they are 

pretty good at it!

102 x  11’
Young Kids | Comedy

78 x7’ou 26 x26’
Kids | Comedy

39 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

40 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

© 2011 Toon Factory / Canal J / 2 Minutes All Rights Reserved. 

© France Animation, Praxinos, M6, Colorland. 

© 1998 / 1999 – Dupa, Lombard, Telecable, TV Tokyo.

The Week Of 
The Cat 

Discover the poetic and 
gently crazy atmosphere 
of The Cat, studded with 

offbeat and satirical gags!

 Trouble
with Sophie 

Based on the works by the 
Countess of Ségur. The series 
recounts five difficult years in 

the life of young Sophie.

Tom & Pippo  
Based on the book by 
Helen Oxenbury. Tom is 
a sweet and curious boy 
who loves his stuffed 
animal, Pippo.

The Birds
Combining innocence with a 
zest for common sense, the 
Birds are easily identifiable 
human stereotypes, give us a 
refreshing look at our ways.

112

104 x  2’ 30”
Preschool | Edutainment

30 x  6’
Teens, Adults | Comedy

26 x26’
Young Kids | Adventures

50 x  50’
Young Kids | Comedy© Le Sept, France Animation.

© Elma Animation / Tal Productions / Les Cartooneurs Associés / France 3 / Bayard Presse S.A. / POPI 1996.

S1 © 2000 - Ellipse Animation, Gribouille, France 2, Canal +, TVA International IV Inc., Exmachina, Chrysalide.
S2 © 2002 - France 2, Ellipse Animation, Les Productions Tooncan XII Inc.

Also available:
• Trouble With Sophie (1 x 75’)

© 1997 Alya Animation - Story - France 3 - Canal J – Medialab.

Series

Also available:
• The Minute of the Cat (76 x 1’30’’)

© Salut! Ca va? Entre Chien Et Loup, Liaison Cinématographique, Morgan Production, RTBF, Belgacom.

113



114 115

Apocalypse of the 
Yellow Shadow

Seven days to save the world. 
The most dreaded Ming has 
decided to give Humanity an 

ultimatum: if nuclear weapons in 
every country are not dismantled 
within the week, he will wipe out 

the human race. The countdown 
has started for Bob Morane. 

Ananke
Set in the Middle Ages, 
Ananké is a place where 
legends become reality. 
Bob will accomplish a 
series of increasingly 
perilous exploits to reach 
the centre of Ananké, 
where Destiny awaits 
him. Will he become the 
new Master of Ananké?

Bob Morane
Exploration, fantasy and 

science fiction. Bob Morane 
is a gallant but reckless ad-

venturer who travels through 
space and time to take on the 

challenge of evil whenever 
necessary. A series based on 

the popular book series by 
Henry Vernes. 

Collections

Collection Bob Morane

26 x  26’
Kids | Adventures

1 x  80’
Kids | Adventures

1 x  80’
Kids | Adventures

© 1998 Cactus Animation inc. Ellipse Animation / France 3 / Canal + All Rights Reserved.

© 1998 Cactus Animation inc. Ellipse Animation / France 3 / Canal + All Rights Reserved.

© 1998 Cactus Animation inc. Ellipse Animation / France 3 / Canal + All Rights Reserved.



116 117

The Gilded 
House of 

Samarkand
Samarkand is a dizzying 

hall of mirrors: no one 
leaves completely 

unscathed. Corto travels 
the famous Silk Road…

Celtic Suite 
It’s 1915 and Corto 
is at the heart of the 
European conflict. He 
falls under the spell of 
a dangerous woman... 

Caribbean 
Suite

Here Corto is cruising 
the Caribbean in the 
wake of Blackbeard, 

Calico Jack and other 
17th century gentlemen. 

Ballad
of Salt Sea
Corto appears just 
before World War I 
breaks out and ends up 
with two spoiled kids 
under his protection… 

The Secret
Court of the

Arcanes
With civil war raging in 

Russia, Corto Maltese and 
frenemy Rasputin help the 

Red Lanterns that once 
saved his life. 

Corto Maltese
From the Pacific Island to 
the heart of Asia, Corto 
Maltese’s quick wit and 
irony can get him into 
tight situations. 

Collection Corto Maltese

80’
Teens | Adventures

80’
Teens | Adventures

80’
Teens | Adventures

90’
Teens | Adventures

22 x  26’
Teens | Adventures

80’
Teens | Adventures

© Ellipse Animation – Raifiction - Pomalux – Canal + - 2002.

© Ellipse Animation – Raifiction - Pomalux – Canal + - 2002.

© Ellipse Animation – Raifiction - Pomalux – Canal + - 2002.

© Ellipse Animation – Raifiction - Pomalux – Canal + - 2002.

© Ellipse Animation – Raifiction - Pomalux – Canal + - 2002.

© Ellipse Animation – Raifiction - Pomalux – Canal + - 2002.



Collection Childhood Stories
Alice, Through 
the Looking Glass   
On the brink of adulthood, 
Alice sets off on a journey
into the unknown…

Catfish Blues
In Mississippi in the 30’s, 

a 12-year-old black boy 
comes face-to-face with 

intolerance…

The Prince 
and the Pauper 
In 16th century London, 

poor Tom Canty and Prince 
Edward decide to swap 

lives!intolerance…

Sun Horse
A sunny-colored wild 

stallion meets a disabled 
Cheyenne boy who has 
survived the massacre 

of his tribe.

Harold Pebble
Harold blushes, Alfred 

sneezes... What a 
delight when they meet 

each other!

The Proverb
After Mr. Jacotin gets a bad 
mark on his son’s essay, he 
gives him the opportunity 
to do it himself!

Green
To be or not to be a witch? 
That is the question facing 
11-year-old Green!

The Kind of 
the Cloud Fores
After a storm, Uncle Sung 
doesn’t return, leaving Ashley 
alone in the mountains.

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

118
© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

© Storimages – France 3 – 2003.
© France 3 - Les Films de l’Arlequin – 2003.

119



121

Collection Christmas Time

BEAUCOUP

TROP DE

TEXTE

Garfield – Home 
for the Holidays 

It’s Christmas in Jon 
Arbuckle’s home… Little 
does Garfield know that 

he’s about to learn the true 
spirit of Christmas.

Jojo 
Jojo and Fat Louis are 
eight-year-old best friends 
and the arrival of the new 
classmate Violet turns their 
world upside down! 

Merlin Against 
Santa Claus 

Revisit historical events with 
Merlin and his two buddies, 

Hambone (a talking pig) and Tea 
Time (a daft but lovable ogre)… 

Christmas 
Calendar 
Oh no, Santa’s suit doesn’t fit 
and the sleigh is broken! Elf 
has to rush them through an 
efficient training program… 

120

26’
Young Kids | Adventures

26’
Family | Adventures

26’
Kids | Comedy

24 x  1’
Family | Adventures

Waiting for 
Christmas
December is so long! 24 
endless days of the Advent 
Calendar before discovering 
what Father Christmas has left. 

25 x  2’
Preschool | Adventures

© Antefilms Production / France3 / INA.

The Christmas 
Pirates

Captain Furribarre has 
decided to kidnap Father 

Christmas for his son, Drisse. 
But Drisse just wants some 

time with his dad.

26’
Preschool | Comedy

© Antefilms Production, INA, France 3, Canal J, Neurones.

Story of 
Christmas
Discover the story of Jesus’s birth, 
King Herod’s anger and the flight 
to Egypt, from the perspective of 
a donkey and an ox. 

52’
Family | Adventures

© La Fabrique, Les Films du Triangle.

 No Hard Feelings 
Santa Claus 

After Santa Claus nearly forgets 
to make his round, this 

special works to shake up all 
Christmas stereotypes… 

26’
Kids | Adventures © Dargaud Media, TF1.

© Zenith Optimedia / Je Suis Bien Content.

© Paws. All Rights Reserved. « Garfield TV Series ». © 2011 – Dargaud Media. 

© Dupuis Audiovisuel, TF1 Jeunesse

© Les Films de l’Arlequin / France 2 / Belvision / RTBF (Télévision Belge) 2003.



Jacques Cousteau’s 
Ocean Tales 
In order to pass on his 
knowledge, Cousteau has 
organized an ambitious 
expedition aboard his floating 
laboratory, the Calypso…

Fracasse – 
For the Honor of the 

Signognacs 
Can Fracasse and his friends 
bring down the treacherous 
Duke and restore the honor 

of the Sigognacs? 

Fennec 
Fennec and his assistant 
Achilles form a team of 
cheeky detectives to make 
sure wrongdoers do not go 
unpunished!

52’
Young Kids | Adventures

70’
Kids | Adventures

70’
Kids | Adventures

Becassine, 
The Wackiest 

Nanny Ever 
Becassine arrives in Paris to 

take care of Charlotte. They try 
to unravel the mystery of what 

happened to Charlotte’s father...

Little King 
Macius

After the death of his 
father, 9-year-old Macius, 

must ascend to the throne. 
Unfortunately the evil General 

wants to cause trouble…  

Black Mor’s 
Treasure 
The Kid steals a big 
sailing boat and sets out 
with his new friends to 
find the legendary Black 
Mor’s treasure. 

Michael Strogoff 
With Russia threatened with 
invasion, Michael Strogoff 
is entrusted to deliver an 
important letter to the 
Governor of Eastern Siberia.

A Monkey’s Tale 
In a kingdom where the 
monkey community sticks 
to treetops, Kom, a young 
monkey, ventures to the 
forbidden ‘world down there’.

122

75’| Family | Adventures

80’| Family | Adventures

80’| Family | Adventures

80’| Family | Adventures

80’| Family | Comedy

© Cologne Cartoon / Les films du Triangle / Steve Walsh Productions

Animated Features

© 2001 Home Made Movies based on the works of Caumery and Pinchon Gautier Editions – Languereau / Hachette Livre.

Also available:
• Little King Macius – The Series (52 x 13’)

© Dargaud-Media, Les Films du Triangle, La Fabrique.

© 2002 / Rouge Citron Production / Dargaud Marina / Playsoft.

© Yusei Matsui / Shueisha, Assassination Classroom Committee.

Also available:
• Fracasse (26 x 26’)
© 2000 France 2 / Ellipse Animation / D’Ocon Films Productions.

Also available:
• Jacques Cousteau’s Ocean Tales (26 x 26’)

© Dargaud Marina, Vivatoon, France3 / Animation Enterprises. 

 Eugenio
It seems that Eugenio’s laugh 

has gone forever. At Christmas, 
his friends get him a special gift 

to cheer him up…

26’
Kids | Adventures © Les Films de l’Arlequin / TF1 / Canal J / Blue Mountain Productions / La Fabrique / TSI Televisione Svizzera / 1997.

All year round specials

123

© Saxonia Media, Studio 88, Studio Orange Reklamy, Telewizja SA, KI.KA, HR and Home Made Movies.



All year round specials

Trouble With 
Sophie

Discover this charming 
special based on the 

best-sellers by the 
Countess of Ségur!

Spud and the 
Vegetable Garden
Meet Spud, a brave potato 
and leader of the gang, 
and his pals, tough guy 
Broccoli, cowardly Leek and 
argumentative Carrot. 

True Story of 
Pinocchio (The) 
It’s winter and old woodcarver 
Gepetto can’t believe his eyes 
when his puppet stands up 
and begins to walk.

Rolie Polie Olie 
– The Great 

Defender of Fun 
It’s Zowie Polie’s birthday and 
an invitation has accidentally 

been sent to the evil space pirate 
Gloomius Maximus... 

75’
Young Kids | Adventures

75’
Young Kids | Comedy

26’
Young Kids | Comedy

44’
Kids | Adventures

© 2000 – Folimage Vaence Production, France 3, Teletoon, SWR. 

Nanook’s 
Great Hunt 

Nanook defies his 
clan to accomplish the 

mission to fight the Great 
Bear and it leads to a 
surprising friendship. 

 Ponpon
Ponpon is a common 
fattish dog whose life 

drastically changed the 
day the Chuberts rescued 

him from the pound.

Papyrus – 
The Vengeance of Seth
In Ancient Egypt, the 
evil god Seth kidnaps 
Théti and decides to take 
power. Thankfully, Papyrus 
intervenes to save the day! 

Merlin Against 
the Halloween Ghosts
As kids disguise themselves 
as monstrous creatures, things 
are about to get spooky for 
Merlin and his gang.

124

70’
Young Kids | Adventures

70’
Kids | Adventures

26’
Kids | Comedy

26’
Family | Adventures

© JPL Films - Les Armateurs - Vivi Film - Montparnasse Productions - CANAL J - France 3 Ouest – 2004. © ARTE France / XD Productions – 2001.

Also available:
• Merlin Against Santa Claus (26’)

Also available:
• Papyrus (52 x 26’)

Also available:
• Nanook’s Adventures (26 x 26’)

Also available:
• Rolie Polie Olie (78 x26’)

Also available:
• Trouble with Sophie (26 x 26’)

© Les Films de l’Arlequin 2006.

© Elma Animation / Medver International / TF1 / 1996.

© Dupuis / TF1 / Cactus 1998.

© Rolie Polie Olie TM William Joyce. Series © 1998 Nelvana Limited / Dargaud Media All Rights Reserved.

© Medialab, Canal J, Story, Ellipsanime. 

125



Lil’ Hero 
Go on new adventures 

every day with Lil’ Hero! 
An adaption of the best-
selling children’s books. 

Garfield 
Shorts (The) 

Just as funny and still as lazy, 
enjoy the series of Garfield in 
a snappier form. Transmedia 

content available. 

Ladybird!
A naughty Ladybird 
visits famous works of 
art and monuments all 
over the world, leaving 
unexpected traces! 

Jojo Moments
Jojo and Fat Louis are best 

friends but the arrival of 
new classmate Violet turns 

their world upside down.

M for Max 
Join Max on his 
adventures in this non-
dialog series about how 
NOT to be a superhero!

Jack Palmer 
by Pétillon  
Hopeless at investigations 
and talking to clients, Jack 
Palmer tries to bungle 
through cases with a 
clueless debonair air. 

Kid Paddle 
Webtoons 

Kid Paddle and his friends 
have the wildest imaginations! 

From video games to horror 
films, they are crazy about 

everything that adults are not.

Kinky & Cosy 
Welcome to the universe 
of quirky sisters Kinky and 
Cosy! They manage to wreak 
havoc wherever they go. 

6 x  4’
Preschool | Edutainment

Alfred 
Alfred, a creature-like professor, 
lives in a manor house in the 
middle of nowhere and he is 
capable of just about anything!

52 x  1’
Kids | Comedy

126

65 x  50”
Family | Adventures

54 x  1’30”| Kids | Adventures

52 x  1’
Kids | Adventures

30 x  1’30”| Kids | Adventures

© Hyphen, Canal +.

100 x  3’| Kids | Comedy

© Fleurus Éditions 2018

52 x  40’+ 80 songs 
Kids | Comedy

20 x 15”| Kids | Adventures

Shorts

© 2014 - Ellipsanime Productions. © Le Lombard / Nix.

© Paws.  All rights reserved. “GARFIELD TV Series” © 2014 – Dargaud-Media.

Also available:
• The Garfield Show (214 x 11’)
• Garfield Specials (7 x 60’/ 3 x 45’ / 2 x 22’ / 1 x 48’)
• Garfield Originals (24 x 2’30”) – In production (see page 6)

© Hyphen, Les Cartonneurs Associés, Canal+.

© 2002 Teva – La Boite Agile.

Also available:
• Kid Paddle (104 x 13’ or 52 x 26’)
© Dupuis Audiovisuel, Nocopy, Canal J. 

Also available:
• Jojo (1 x 52’)

© Dupuis Audiovisuel, TF1 Jeunesse.

127

© 2000 La Boite Agile.



Gulliver’s 
Travels

It’s 1699, and although he could 
have been a brilliant surgeon, 

Gulliver decides to leave his family 
and discover other civilizations.

Climb (The) 
Danny is determined to 
be the first boy to climb to 
the top of the radio tower 
before it is torn down.

Insectoscope
Get ready to experience the 
most exciting adventures in 
this series as insects come 
under the microscope!

Case For The 
Defense (The)
Léa Cassenti is a young 

lawyer called to defend Dr. 
Pierre Angel, accused of 

murdering his wife. 

88’
Family | Adventures

96’
Adults | Crime Series & Movies

88’
Family | Adventures

52 x6’
Young Kids | Edutainment

© TF1, Dargaud Media.

© 1997 – Ellipse Programme, Isambard Productions.

© MCMLXXVI Valeness Ltd & Belvision S.P.R.L. - All Rights Reserved.

Docs - Live Series

129

One Minute 
in the Museum
Three chatterboxes com-
ment freely on art exposed in 
different French Museums, 
enabling the young viewer to 
discover art history. 

180 x  1’
Kids | Edutainment

S1 © Les Films de l’Arlequin / Eurêka-TPS Jeunesse / la RMN / le Musée d’Orsay / le Musée du Louvre 2004
S2 © Les Films de l’Arlequin / Eurêka – TPS Jeunesse / France 3 2006

S3 © Les Films de l’Arlequin / le Musée du Louvre / France 3 / Planète Juniors 2008
S4 © Les Films de l’Arlequin / France Télévisions / Musée du Quai Branly 2010

Parker & Badger 
Badger is Parker’s faithful 
companion and spends all 

of his time trying to keep 
Parker out of trouble…

52 x  1’
Family | Comedy

© 2005 DUPUIS / CANAL J All Rights Reserved.

Rintindumb
Meet Rintindumb and his 
Four paws, a brain like a 
sieve and an excessive 
appetite for soap.

75 x  1’30”
Kids | Comedy

Also available:
• Lucky Luke (52 x 26’) • The New Adventures of Lucky Luke (52 x 

26’) • Lucky Luke Films: Daisy Town, Daltons on the Loose, The Bal-
lad of the Daltons • Lucky Luke: Our Beloved Lonesome • Cowboy (1 

x 52’) • Go West (1 x 90’) • Kid Lucky (52 x 12’) – In development
© 2006 Xilam Animation / Dargaud Marina / Lucky Comics / France 3.

 Spip
Enjoy hundreds of silent 

gags, fun and blunders in 
this charming little series 

for Young kids about Spip 
the Squirrel.

128 120 x8’
Young Kids | Comedy

Also available:
• Little Spirou (78 x 7’)
• Spirou (52 x 26’)
• Spirou & Fantasio: Two of a Kind (39 x 26’)
© Dupuis, TF1 Jeunesse. © France Animation, MC4.



Docs - Live Series

Tilly & 
The Wolves

Tilly is on holiday surrounded by 
pine trees, waterfalls and melting 

glaciers and then… the unex-
pected… wolves! What to do?

Strip Tease
These unique live testimonies 
take a look at the lives of 
ordinary people, stripped 
back and without mediation.

Viager (The) 
When someone buys a 
house from an owner who 
is about to die, and he gets 
better and better each year, 
the troubles begin!

Negociators 
(The)

In 1570 France, Henri de 
Malassise has been summoned 

to Paris to negotiate a peace 
treaty with the Protestant 

authorities to end the conflict.  

94’
Family | Adventures

90’
Adults | Drama

352 épisodes
Adults | Teens | Factual

101’
Family | Comedy

© Dargaud Marina, ARTE, France3.

© VF Productions, RTBF, France Télévisions.

© France 2, Canal+, Millésime, Ciné Manufacture.

Largo Winch 
Series 

After his adoptive father’s 
mysterious death, Largo Winch 

finds himself at the head a 
large multinational company: 

the W Tractations Group. 

 Mary of Nazareth 
Jean Delannoy portrays Jesus 

as described in the Gospels 
and as seen and heard by his 

mother: Mary of Nazareth.

My Phone Genie 
After Jazz downloads a new 
mobile update, it looks like 
Gene the genie is hers forever 
– for better or worse. 

In The Picture 
Each episode takes children 
on a voyage of discovery of a 
masterpiece in a playful and 
exciting way.

130

26 x  22’
Kids | Comedy

40 x  52’
Teens | Adventures

110’
Family | Adventures

52 x  2’5”
Family | Edutainment

© Azur Films, Moroccan Productions & Services, Belvision France, Filma Productions, CFRT, Le Quadrige, AJH Invest, 
Brunch Productions, DDB Images, J&B Movies Club Investissement Media. With the participation of Canal+ and Coficine. 

© INA / France 3.

© 2001 Dupuis Films / M6 / Muse Winch Productions Inc. 

© 2012 Talant TV, Telegael, Moonscope ZDF / EDF Enterprises.

©Les Productions Artistes Associés, Dargaud Productions ©Les Productions Artistes Associés. 
Tous droits réservés. Avec la participation du CNC. 

131



NOTES NOTES

132 133



NOTES NOTES

134 135



NOTES NOTES

136 137



Quiz Time	 109
Rintindumb	 128
Rock Lee	 89
Rolie Polie Olie	 110-125
Roma	 110
Rupert	 110
Sam Sam	 36-37
Samson & Neon	 110
Sardine in outer space	 4-5
Seven Deadly Sins (The)	 95
Shaolin Wuzang	 111
Small Stories	 111
Spip	 128
Spirou	 111
Spud	 125
Story of Christmas (The)	 121
Strip Tease	 131
Tales of Zestiria	 95
Taratabong	 54-55
Teen Crumpets	 26-27
Tempo Express	 111
Tilly & the wolves	 131
Tintin	 42-43
Tom & Pippo	 112
Tony & Alberto	 113
Tootuff	 58-59
Trotro	 52-53
Trouble with Sophie	 112-125
True Story of Pinocchio (The)	 125
Two of a kind - Spirou & Fantasio	 80-81
Valerian & Laureline	 28-29
Viager (The)	 131
Waiting for Christmas	 121
Week of the Cat (The)	 112
Wheel Squad	 113
Witchcraft Works	 96
Wowser	 113
Xcalibur	 113
Yakari	 12-13
Yummy Toonies	 70-71

INDEX

Adventures of Little Brown Bear (The) 	 38-39
Agrippine	 97
Alfred	 126
All Out!!	 92
Alien Dogs	 97
A Monkey’s Tale	 122
Assassination Classroom	 92-96
Asterix	 64-65
Ava Riko Teo	 97
Babar	 68-69
Baby Folies	 98
Ballad of the Daltons (The)	 73-75-77-79-128
Becassine	 122
Billy & Buddy	 98
Bird Squad	 98
Birds (The)	 112
Black Butler	 92-96
Black Mor’s treasure	 122
Blake & Mortimer	 98
Blazing Dragons	 99
Bob Morane	 115
Bobby & Bill	 6-20-21
Boruto	 88-89
Brady’s Beasts	 99
Bunny Maloney	 99
Case for the Defense (The)	 129
Cedric	 56-57
Celestin	 99
Cheeky & Clyde	 100
Chicken Town	 100
Childhood Stories	 118-119
Christmas Calendar (The)	 120
Christmas Pirates (The)	 121
Chumballs	 100
Climb (The)	 129
Clockwork Planet	 92
Code Lyoko	 32-33
Code Lyoko Evolution	 34-35
Concrete Revolutio	 93
Contraptus	 40-41
Corto Maltese	 116-117
Cosy Corner	 100
Crumpets (The)	 26-27

Daisy Town 	 73-75-77-79-128
Daltons on the Loose (The)	 73-75-77-79-128 
Darwinners (The)	 60-61
Dim Dam Doum	 101
Donkey Kong Country	 101
Doug	 101
Dr. Dog	 101
Endride	 93
Eugenio	 123
Fairytail	 90-91
Fantomette	 102
Fennec	 123
Fox-Badger Family (The)	 10-11
Fracasse	 102-123
Francky Snow	 102
Fred the caveman	 102
Funky Cops	 103
Funny little bugs (The)	 44-45
Garfield	 6-24-25-120-126
Gaston	 62-63
Go West	 78-79
Gulliver’s Travels	 129
Happy Piggie Joe	 4-5
Hunter X Hunter	 93
Inami	 103
Insectoscope	 129
Invisible Man (The)	 103
In the picture	 130
Jack Palmer	 126
Jacques Cousteau’s ocean tales	 103-123
Jojo	 120-126
Jungle Book (The)	 7
Kid Clones	 104
Kid Lucky	 4-5
Kid Paddle	 104-127
Kinky & Cosy	 126
Kitou the Six-Eyed Monster	 104
Kong	 104
Koro Sensei Quest	 93

Ladybird!	 127
Largo Winch series	 130
Last reservation (The)	 105
Lil’ Hero	 127
Linkers	 30-31
Little brown bear (The adventures of)	 38-39
Little Furry	 8-9
Little Hippo	 105
Little King Macius	 105-122
Little Spirou	 46-47
Little Vampire	 82-83
Log Horizon	 94
Lost world of sir Arthur Conan Doyle (The)	 105
Lucas etc	 14-15
Lucky Luke	 76-77
Lucky Luke - Our beloved lonesome cowboy	72-73
M for Max	 127
Magic Roundabout (The)	 50-51
Marsupilami Houba! Houba! Hop!	 106
Martin Morning	 6-7-66-67
Mary of Nazareth	 130
Maxi	 16-17
Merlin	 120-124
Michel Strogoff	 122
Mighty Max	 106
Minimighty kids (The)	 7-22-23
Minimighty Squad (The)	 22-23
Miru Miru	 18-19
Mot	 106
Mr. Men and Little Miss	 48-49
Mr. Roger	 107
Mummy Nanny	 107
Mundial Soccer Fever	 107
My Friend Grompf	 107
My Phone Genie	 130
Nanook	 108-124
Naruto	 84-85
Naruto Shippuden	 86-87
Negociators (The)	 131
Neverending Story (The)	 108
New Adventures of Lucky Luke (The)	 74-75
No Game No Life	 94
No hard feelings Santa Claus	 120
One minute in the Museum	 128
Orson & Oliva	 106
Overlord	 94
Papyrus	 108-124
Parker & Badger	 128
Peter Swift & The Little Circus	 108
Pirate Family	 109
PonPon	 124
Potlach	 109
Princess of the Nile	 109
Psycho Pass	 95

Animated Features	 122	
All year round specials	 124
Shorts	 126
Docs - Live Series	 130

Young Kids

Preschool

Kids

Teens

Family

Adults

Anime	 88
Anime films	 96	
Series	 98
Collections	 114
Christmas Collection	 120

A B C D <---->K

L <---->P Q<---->Y

138 139



57 rue Gaston Tessier CS 50061 - 75166 PARIS CEDEX 19
+33 1 53 26 31 00

and many more on:

2 0 1 8 / 2 0 1 9

2
0
1
8
/
2
0
1
9

www.mediatoon-distribution.com

Iconic
characters
tailored

for success

©
 N

ar
ra

tiv
 N

at
io

n 
/ R

TB
F 

(O
U

Ft
iv

i) 
/ V

RT
 (K

et
ne

t)


